

Document Type: Regulation
Number: 4.03a
Effective: 02-11-2026
Revised:
Last Reviewed: 02-11-2026

FEE SCHEDULE

Item Type	Fee Amount
Library Card Replacement	\$2.00
Non-Resident Card	\$75.00
Non-Resident Senior Card (63+)	\$20.00
Non-Resident Student Card	\$20.00
Printing – Black and White	\$0.10 per page
Printing – Color	\$0.25 per page
Faxing	\$1.00 for the first page, \$.50 for any additional pages
Idaho Statesman Obituary/Death Notice	\$5.25
Article from the Idaho Clipping Files	\$5.25
Page from Phone Books and Boise City Directories	\$1.25
Faxed copies of Materials held Downtown	Free for 1-15 pages \$5.00 for 16+ pages
Holds Mail Delivery Fee	\$2.00 per item
Replacement Cost for Lost or Damaged Microfilm	Cost charged by the lending library to BPL
Lost Items	BPL price of item
Lost Disc for Book on CD or TV Series	\$10.00
Damaged Items	BPL price of item
Returned Check	Amount charged by bank to BPL